
A 1841.

%timte of 'Sa1xures
and Pensiont tI
Ofr:ccr of the Let:
lature

PENSIO-NS,
I.EG!SLATIVE COVtL.NC

Names
of

Officers.

W. Smith,
do.

C. DeLèry,
J. Voyer,
W. Ginger,

L. Moreau,

Office whiich he held.

Clerk Lower Canada.
;Master in Chancery,
Assistant Clerk,
Clerk of Committees,
!Sergeant at Arms,
Messenger and Offi

Keeper, - -
ce

Amount
of

Salary.

Cy.
500
90

400
250
100

Propor-
tion of
Salary.

2 thirds.
do.
do.
do.
do.

40 i half.

Amount
of

Pension.

£333
60

266
166
66

20 0 0

£913 6 8

Name
of

Officer.

PENSIONS,
HOIUSE OF ASSE31BLY.

Amount 1 Propor- Amount
Ce le JAIlM.

S. B. Pinguet.IClerk of Ctommittees,
D. Jardine,
W. Coates,
S. Waller, jClerk of Committees,
J. Brewer, Librarui,
Eneas Bell,

Lewis Gagnè, Door Keepers,

V

Salary.

£100
200
200
200
200

36
36

t Vi L e

granted.

2 thirds.
do.
do. i

1 half.
2 thirds.

1 half.
do.

11oiue proceetiL in
tinalreoniestra le-
t r lt eni iding of

£620 13 4

The hour appointed for taking into consideration the Petition of di-
vers electors of the second riding of the County of York, and of Connell
James Buedvin, Esquire, complaining of the undue Election and return of
Geoer Dugean, Esquire, as a lAlernber to represent the said Second Riding,
of the County of York, in this present Parlianent, being corne.

The Fouse proceeded to the appointment of a Select Committee to
try and deternine the merits of said Petitions.

The Serjcant at Arns was directed by Mr. Speaker to go with the
Mace to the places adjacent, and require the attendance of the Members
un the busines of the House.

And lie vent accordingly.
And being returncd the House was called and more tlian thirty Mei-

bers being present.
Mr. Speaker called upon the Petitioners their Counsel or Agents to

appear at the Bar.
John Ross, Esquire, appeared at the Bar as Connsel lor the Peti-

tioners,
Mr. Speaker, called upon the sitting Member, his Counsel or Agent

to appear at the Bar.
.ohi /hun, Esquire, appeared ai the Bar as Counsel for the sitting

M emb er.

348

o

Pension.

£ 66
133
133
100
123
18
18
18

i

1611 .Jugusrti,


