£620 13

Estimate of Salaries and Pensions to Officers of the Legislature

PENSIONS, LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL.

Names of Officers.	Office which he held.	Amount of Salary.	Proportion of Salary.	Amount of Pension.		
W. Smith, do. C. DeLèry, J. Voyer, W. Ginger, L. Moreau,	Clerk Lower Canada. Master in Chancery, Assistant Clerk, Clerk of Committees, Sergeant at Arms, Messenger and Office Keeper,	Cy. 500 90 400 250 100	2 thirds. do. do. do. do. lo.	£333 60 266 166 66 20	6 0 13 13 13 0	8 0 4 4 4 0

PENSIONS, HOUSE OF ASSEMBLY.

Name of Officer.	Office held by him. Clerk of Committees,	Amount of Salary. £100 200 200	Proportion to be granted. 2 thirds. do. do.	of		
S. B. Pingue D. Jardine, W. Coates,				£ 66 133 133	13 6 6	- 4 8 8
S. Waller, J. Brewer, Eneas Bell, F. Rodrigue, Lewis Gagnè,	Clerk of Committees, Librarian,	200 200 200	1 half. 2 thirds.	100 133	0 6	0 8
	Door Keepers,	36 36	l half. do.	18 18 18	0 0 0	0 0 0

House proceeds in trial of contested Election tor 2nd Hiding of Vox! The hour appointed for taking into consideration the Petition of divers electors of the second riding of the County of York, and of Connell James Buldwin, Esquire, complaining of the undue Election and return of George Duggun, Esquire, as a Member to represent the said Second Riding, of the County of York, in this present Parliament, being come.

The House proceeded to the appointment of a Select Committee to

try and determine the merits of said Petitions.

The Serjeant at Arms was directed by Mr. Speaker to go with the Mace to the places adjacent, and require the attendance of the Members on the busines of the House.

And he went accordingly.

And being returned the House was called and more than thirty Members being present.

Mr. Speaker called upon the Petitioners their Counsel or Agents to appear at the Bar.

John Ross, Esquire, appeared at the Bar as Connsel for the Petitioners,

Mr. Speaker, called upon the sitting Member, his Counsel or Agent to appear at the Bar.

John Duggun, Esquire, appeared at the Bar as Counsel for the sitting Member.